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Liturgical Ministries  
   Altar Servers  Deacon Joe Nines jnines@omcparish.com  
   Lectors  Fr. Bob Bazzoli bbazzoli@omcparish.com  
   Eucharistic Ministers: Mass      Deacon Joe Nines jnines@omcparish.com  
   Eucharistic Ministers: Homebound Fr. Bob Bazzoli bbazzoli@omcparish.com  
   Eucharistic Ministers: Hospital Kay Byron 215-248-2782 
   Eucharistic Ministers: Hospice Sherri DeCleene dsdecleene1@gmail.com  
   Eucharistic Ministers: Nursing Home 

• Fairview Bethlehem Pike  
• Fairview Paper Mill Road  
• Chestnut Hill Lodge  
• Springfield Residence 

 
John McGee 
Kay Byron 
Jeanne Evans 
Fr. Bob Bazzoli, 
OSFS 

 
jmcgee66@comcast.net 
215-248-2782 
twokids4@verizon.net  
bbazzoli@omcparish.com 

   Ushers/Greeters  Paul Danella pcdanella@gmail.com  
   Altar Linen Committee Caretakers Marian Dean m3dcdean1@msn.com 
   Flower Committee  Jane Pollock  

Ronnie Connor 
rpoll81984@aol.com 
labs2@verizon.net  

   Eucharistic Adoration George Hohenleitner 
Kathy Winters 

georgeandmiriam@verizon.net  
sjwinter@comcast.net  

 
 
Music Ministries 
   Adult Choir  - Instrumentalists Barbara Chandler bchandler@omcparish.com 
   Youth Choir  - Instrumentalists Elise Malizia emalizia@omcparish.com 
   Teen  Choir - Instrumentalists  Elise Malizia emalizia@omcparish.com 
 
 
Outreach Ministries (Outside Parish)  
   Aid for Friends Laura McKenna lmckenna@comcast.net  
   Giving Tree Nikki Santini nbatous@yahoo.com  
   Phila. Interfaith Hospitality Network  Anne McGoldrick anne_mcgoldrick@yahoo.com  
   Peace and Justice Ministry Rosemary McGee romcgee66@gmail.com  
   Red Cross Blood Drive Team Sheila Murphey samurphey1@verizon.net  
   Respect Life Committee George Hohenleitner georgeandmiriam@verizon.net 
   The Society of St. Vincent de Paul  Ed Hickey edwardphickey@gmail.com  
 
 
Outreach Ministries (Inside Parish) 
   Caring Hearts: Prayer Shaw Ministry Sharon Stys applepiebaker@mac.com  
   Hospitality Committee  Jeanne Evans twokids4@verizon.net  
   Welcoming Committee Kit McGovern mary.c.mcgovern7@gmail.com  
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Life-Long Faith Formation Ministries 
   RCIA Sr. Christine, SSJ christinessj@omcparish.com  
   PREP  Catechists Sr. Christine, SSJ christinessj@omcparish.com  
   Sunday Story Sr. Christine, SSJ christinessj@omcparish.com  
   Spirituality & Catholic Faith Studies Sr. Christine, SSJ christinessj@omcparish.com  
   Spiritual Book Group Ted Forrence tforrence@forrencelaw.com  
   Salesian Lay Association of Men Deacon Joe Nines jnines@omcparish.com  
   

 

 

Youth Ministries 
CYO Chris Kallmeyer ckallmeyer@comcast.net  
Cub Scouts Pack 1855 Marcus Espinoza espinoza67@yahoo.com  
Teen & Young Adult Ministry Paul Cillo youthministry@omcparish.com  

 
 
Councils  & Committees  

Parish Pastoral Council Scott Perricelli 
Christine Kennedy 

sperricelli@llpartners.com  
christinedkennedy@gmail.com  

Parish Finance Council Maureen Malloy maureen.malloy@fmc.com  
Parish Building Committee Bert Brong bbrong@delranbuilders.com  
OMC Garden Committee Eleanor Peck erpeck@verizon.net  
Collection Counters Suzanne Danella suzanne.danella@gmail.com  

 
 
OMC Parish School   
   Principal  Patricia Sheetz psheetz@omcschoo.com   
   Board of Limited Jurisdiction - Chair  Mia Grogan miaschillinggrogan@gmail.com   
   Home and School Board Sean Plover sean.plover@thestarsteam.com  
   Spirituality Committee  Jeremy Powell jerpowell@gmail.com  
   Gift Card Program Suzanne Danella suzanne.danella@gmail.com  
   Sunday Coffee Hour Jane Trombly jane.trombly@thomsonreuters.com  
   Parents’ Prayer Mia Grogan 

Nancy Sullivan 
miaschillinggrogan@gmail.com  
oochibeth@gmail.com  

to be the presence of Christ in our world. 

Growing as Active Disciples on  
   Mission with Jesus…  
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